This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
18”x 40” Woodturning Lathe

Models JWL-1840EVS, JWL-1840DVR

JWL-1840EVS shown

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-719600
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 3 01/2017

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2017 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


14.2.1 JWL-1840DVR Headstock Assembly — Exploded View

30



14.2.2 JWL-1840DVR Headstock Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1. JWL1642-102............ SPUF CONLET ..o MT2 .
2 e, 6294736 ......uvvveeeeennne Faceplate.......ccuvviiiiiiiiiii B
I 6295796 .......evvveeeenne Nylon Insert Socket Set SCrew .......cccccveeeeeecvvveeennnn. 1/4"-20x3/8" .....ceeeeen 10
o, JWLL640EVS-104..... SPINAIE ...coueiiiiieiiie ettt beesbe e st e e st sebe e sbeeabeeens
5, BB-6207VV ............... 2 TCT: U] o To R USPPR 6207LLB ....oevveeeeeenns
B e 3520B-208................. BUSKING . ..ttt e et
T, BB-6207ZZ................ 27T T o R SSRR 6207ZZ ...,
8 i, JWL1840DVR-108.... HEAdStOCK CASHNG ....uvvviiieeiiiiiiiiiiiie e esiiiiiiee e e s creeeeeeesssinrbreeeeesssninaeeeeens
10, JWL1840DVR-110.... SPINAIE PUIEY ...ttt rveeeaeeesanrrraea e e e e e s sanareeeeas
11 s TS-0270031 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 5/16"-18x3/8" ...............
12 e, JWL1642-174............ [0 Tod ¢ To T O 01 = LSO PRPRN
13 e JWLLB40EVS-113..... K&Y...otiiiiieiiieiiieesiee et 8X8X90 ...eviiiieieiee
14 .. JWL1640EVS-114..... C-RiNG.cccciiiiiiiiieie ettt e sraee e S8
15 s JWLLBA0EVS-115. ... SPIING coueteeitieitie ettt esit ettt ettt ettt a e e sbeee beessbeesbeeaabeeesabeesnbeesbeeans
16....c......... JWL1640EVS-116..... [T Te (=3t Q T SRR
17 o, BB-6205ZZ................ BEAING «.ooee it 6205ZZ ....ccooveeieeeiinnns
18 i JWL1840DVR-118 .... HANAWRNEEL........eiiiiiiiiieiiieeee et iies eeeriie et
19............. JWL1640EVS-119..... C-RiNG..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt a e S-19
20 i TS-081C052.............. Pan Head SCrew.........cccoovieiiieiieiiiie e #10-24X3/4"......ocee.
21 i, TS-069204 ................ Flat Washer ... H#10 i
23 i TS-0560071 .............. HEX NUL. .. #10-24 oo
24 . 6716139 ......ccceiiennnns Socket Head Flat SCrew ..........cooceveeviiieeiniiieeeeee. 3/8-16 X 1"
26 . JWL1442-116............ SPIING ettt e beeaae et s
27 o, JWL1640EVS-127..... SPINAIE LOCK PiN.....ciiiiiiiiii et reeee e e e s e e e e e e s nnnrraee s
28 .. JWL1442-121............ BIACKEL. ... ettt e
29 i 4224B-143................. Wear ResSiStant Washer... ... e
30 ., 4224B-1122E ........... SHAING PIALE. .....eee ittt re teeateeesteeesaneesnbeeanaeeaseeeas
31l TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head BUtON SCreW..........cccevevvreeeeiienenennne #10-24x1/2" ...
Y JWL1640EVS-PPA ... Pivot Pin Assembly (includes #33 thru 38) .......cccccee veveviiiiiiiiieee e
33 JWL1442-176............ INAEX BUSNING ...ttt ceete et
7R JWLI1640EVS-134..... PIVOt INAEX PiN.....iiiiiiiiiiii ettt eeittee e st e e e enbe e e e snee e e snnes
35 s JWL1442-175............ SPIING ettt b et nee s
36 e, JWL1442-173............ INAEX KNOD et cee et e et e e eeenes
37 i JWL1442-172............ ST o 10T [P O TSRO U PR PPP PPN
ICTS I JWL1440-177 ............ SoCKet Head Cap SCrEW .......uvviiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiie e s criies ceeeesssiiaee e e e e s ssnrreeeeeeaanas
39 i, JWL1640EVS-139..... Belt ..ot 200J3-8...ooiiiiieiieiieee
40 JWL1640EVS-140..... Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccccvvvveeeeeeiiiiiviiieeeeeenn 10#-24X1/47 ..ooeeveeee,
41 JWLLB40EVS-141..... CUSKHION. ..ottt s e ribe e e et esree s
42 . JWL1442-127 ............ T8£S 11 o U PRSPPI
43 i JWL1442-128A ......... 20| TSROSO PPRPPRTOUROPPTN
44 .............. JWL1442-129............ YU o] o1 ] g 42T = Tod 1= RO
45 ... JWL1440-133............ INAEX BraCKET......oeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e cee e
46 ..o JWL1442-154............ (01 =T 3 31 o T SO RSO PSUR
A7 oo TS-0650081 .............. HexX Nylon LOCK NUL........ccoiiiiiiieiieeeenee e 3/47-10 e
48 .............. JWL1840DVR-148 .... MOION PUIIBY ....cccciiiiiiieiiiee ettt e e e e s —aveaaeeaessnnaraaaaeeeesnnnaneeeeas
49 ... JWL1840DVR-149 .... MOOF PIALE ...cutiiiiiiiiiiesiiteetee ettt s eeenibeesbeesin e n e nreenireees
51 e, TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaSKer ... 3187 e
53 i JWL1B40DVR-153 ... MOTOF....utiiiiiieiiieiitie ettt 2HP 3Ph 230V ..............
66 ...cccnnnnn. JWL1640EVS-166..... ECCENIIIC RO .......eeiiiiiiiiii ettt iies ctiee et e e a e e e
67 oo JWL1640EVS-167..... Handle with Rubber Grip (includes #82).......ccccccoviie weveviiiiiiiiiieee e
(515 I TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 387 e
69 ..o, TS-0209011 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cceeeeeviiivvvieeeeeeesinnne, 3/8"-16x1/2" ...ccvveeeen.
70 i, JWL1642-183............ CIAIMP e ae hbeeab e
4 JWL1640EVS-171..... Safety GUArd BraCKet ..........cooccuiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiieii i rveeee e e s ssiiireee e e e e s siareeee s
T2 i, 6644005 ......ccceeeeeinnne PIUNGET i e e s obbbeeeee e e s e s bbb e e e e e e e s nannes
73 s TS-0060061 .............. HEX BOIt .o 3/8"-16x1-1/4" ...............
T4 JWL1442-164............ KNOCK QUL RO ...t ettt
76 e, JWL1442-108............ WAVE WASKNET ..ottt eeeiebee e e e e e s e e e e saeeaeanes
78 i, JWLLBA0EVS-178..... PIALE...cc.eeiiiiiieiiie ettt ree beesbe e et e esbn e e e snbeeenbneen



Index No. Part No. Description Size

4 TS-0206041 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW ......cccvveeveeeiviiiviieeeeeeesiiinns #10-24x 3/4”...
80 ..ccvviennn. JWL1221VS-269E..... Wrench (iNCIUdeS #8L)........cocuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e
8l..coieennn. JWL1221VS-270....... (U] o] o= g ] ] IS ESR P
82 . i JWL1640EVS-182..... RUDDEI GHP .ooiiiiiiiiiiie et et
83 .. JWL1840DVR-183.... MOUNLING PIAE........cvvviiiiieei et esis evveaeesasiiaraneeeeeas
84 .. TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head BUttON SCreWw..........cceeevvvveeeiiveeecnenee. #10-24x1/2".....
86 ..o TS-0733031 .............. Ext. Tooth Lock Washer .........cococeeiiiiniiiiieiie, #10.iiiiieeenee
87 e TS-0271111 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 3/8"-16x 1-1/2"
88 .. TS-0570031 .............. HEX NUL. et C7LS
93 . JWL1840EVS-193..... Wave Washer .........ccccceeviiiiiieeniie e BWW-629 .......
.................. LM000172.................. Caution Label — Anti-rotation Block (not shown) ..... .......ccccccevinnnns

32



14.4.1 JWL-1840DVR Controller Assembly — Exploded View

34



14.4.2 JWL-1840DVR Controller Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1. JWLILB40EVS-201..... KNOD ...ttt ettt ribee obbeeasaabeeeesanbeeaesanbeeaeanees

2 i, JWL1640EVS-202..... Access Door (With Magnets) .........cueviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiis iieeeeeenniiiieee e s
I TS-2248252 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCreWw............ceeeeeeeeviiiiiiieneeens M8-1.25Px25 ...............
4o, LM000235 ........ccennee SPEEA LADEI ...t e
5o JWLLB40EVS-205..... PiNeciiieii ettt e e e sttt e e e e s e eatbs teeeeseestbaseessserarbaeesaaaens
G, JWLLB40EVS-206..... HINGE .cooiiiiiiiiiee ettt s s breeeeaesssanabbbe e e e e e e s s annebbeees
A JWLLE40EVS-207..... O- RiNQ coiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt e et e e e e e st e e e e e e e s ans treeeeaesssassstraeeeaesssansreneees
< T TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head Button SCreWw...........cceeeeeeeeeeeviiiiinneennns #10-24X1/2" v,
1S B JWL1640EVS-160..... Pan Head SCreW.......ccooooiviviiiiieieeeieiieee e, #10-24X1" .o
11, JWL1840DVR-211 .... Variable Speed KNOD..........ooiiiiiiiiii i et
12 i, LMO00066 ................. Control PAnel LAl .........uuuiiiiiiiie et e
13 .. JWL18B40DVR-213.... CONIOl SWITCN....uuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ceeeeee e e e e e e eesaaa e e
14 .. JWL1640EVS-214..... Control Front Cover (iNCludes #12)........ccccviiiiieiiiiis iveeeee e siaveeees
15, 4224B-148................. SWILCH FWA/REV ...t ee et ee e
16 .. JWL1840DVR-216 .... Control Pot Assembly with Connection Cable......... coccccoevviiiiiiieeee e,
17 o, JWL1840DVR-217 .... RPM DISPIAY ....cceeiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e rveaeeeesssaaraaeaeeessnananeeees
18 ., JWL1B40DVR-218.... BACK BOX......cituiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e eeetie s e e e e s e eatts teeeeeessttarteeeeeeesssraaeeees
19 ., F001215.....ccccoeeeeeee. MaChINg SCrEW ......ccvvveiiiiiiiiiiieee e M3 X18.oooiiiiiiiiiieeeens
240 B FO01062........cccevne..... MaChing SCreW .........veiiiiiiiiiiiiie e M3 X 12,
21 e, JWL1840DVR-221 .... Connection Wire, Control Switch to RPM board...... ..c.ooovviiiiiiiieiiieieeiieeeees
22 i, JWL1840DVR-222.... Connection Wire, Direction Switch to RPM board ... .......cccccvveieeeiiiiiiiiieneeen.
23 i, TS-2284082 .............. MaChINE SCrEW ......ccvveiiiiiiiiieeee e MAX8 ..o
24 . JWL1840DVR-224 .... Grounding Wire (Rotary ENCOAEr) ........ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiis i
25 ., JWL1840DVR-225.... DVR CONIOIET......c.coiiiiiiiii ettt aeee et e e e e e sea b a e e
26 ., JWL18B40DVR-226.... HMI BOAId.......uciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt eeeeeeaaaisne e e e e e eesbanaeeeees
27 oo, JWL1840DVR-227 .... BUSHING......uiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e s ttaeeeaassssnaraeeeeeeessanareeees
28 ., JWLLBA0DVR-228 ... COVEL .uuieeiieeiitiee i ettt ettt et e e e e e et a e e e e e eeasttes aeeeesssssssttnaeeessesrrrnnaeaeees
29 ., TS-1533042 .............. MaChINE SCrEW ......ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e M5 X 12 .o,
30, JWL1840DVR-230 .... CIAMP c.cooiiiiiiiiiee ettt PG2l.oeiiiiiiiiieeee,
i JWLLBA0DVR-231 ... TUD. ... e e et e e e e e ettt eeeeestaaeaaab e esessssbbaaeaees
32, JWL1B40DVR-232 ... FEITIEE COI.cuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiei i e e eeeiee e ettt ee e e e e e e eatts teeeeeeessbanaeeeeeeessrnaaeaaes
33, JWL1840DVR-233.... Connection Cord, Control Panel to HMI .........oiviies oo
4., 4224B-148................. Education Mode SWItCh ........uviiiiiiiiiiicc e eeiiies e eeaaaa
35, JWLLB40DVR-235 ... LADE ..ueeeeceeeeeeee et e et teeeesee e e e e e e e e e e eeees
36, JWL1840DVR-236 .... Connection Wire, Education switch to HMI.............. coeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiieee,
37 oo, FO010984.................... Flat Head SCreW ......cooeiiiiiiviiiiee e, M3-05Px28.............
38, JML-70E........cccevvenn. Clamp, E-StOP .....occvviiiiiieee i e O I
39 i, B54A-S39 ..., Clamp, Motor Cable............ccccvviviieeeiiiiiiiiicee e PG1l..oooiiiiiiieiieeeeann,
40 .....couuue. JWL1840DVR-240.... OVErload PrOtECIOL......uvuiiiieiieeiiiee ettt ettt teeeeevatie e e e e e e e e eerreaeees
41 ... JWL1840DVR-241 .... FUSE SEat With FUSE .....uuiiiiiiiiiiei ettt et e e
.................. JWL1840DVR-241F .. Fuse (Not Shown).........ccccccceeevvniiiiiiieeeeeenniciiieeenee. 15A, 250V i,
42 .. JWL1840DVR-242 .... MAIN SWILCH ...cuvviiiiiiiiiiie ettt ceeee s e e e e e e s sear e e eees
43 ..., JML-70E........cccevvennn Strain Relief ....uviiiiiice e PG
44 ............. JWL18B40DVR-244 .... POWET COMU....uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e ettt e e e e e eete s e e e e e eitts teeesssesssaaeeesesssssaaeaaees
45 ..., TS-1540011 .............. HEX NUL. . eueiccceeeee e M3
46 .............. JWL1840DVR-246 .... Wire, DVR Driver to Motor Sensor Cable .........cccccce coveeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeecee,
47 oo JWL1840DVR-247 .... Wire, DVR Driver to HMI (POWEr SUPPIY)....vveriieiiiies eeeieeeiiiiiiieeeee e
48 .....oovuee. TS-0810012 .............. Pan Head SCreW......ccccovieeviiiviiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeviaann #10-24x1/4" ...
49 ... TS-0733031 .............. Ext. Tooth Lock Washer ........cccoeeveiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeiiinnnn, - 1O
50 .. JWL1840DVR-250.... Remote Switch Assembly (Includes #51 thru 55) ... ..cccccovviiiiiieeiieiiniiiiiieennn,
LS JML-70E.........ccoeeene. Strain Relief ... PG
52 i, 6295761E.................. Remote Switch BoX ASSEMDIY.........ceviiiiiiiiiiiiies e
L3 T JWL1840DVR-253.... E-Stop SWitch ASSEMDBIY..........oviiiiiiieiie e e
54 ... 4224B-1112............... [ F= Vo = SO PSPPSR PPPPPPPRP
55 i, JWL1840DVR-255.... E-StOP COI....uuiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiie e ettt e e e e e st e e e e e e e cattaereeaeesrasaaeeeeesssannreeees
56 .. TS-1514041 .............. Socket Head Button SCrew.........ccceeeveeeeieevviiieineenns MBX25 .....ceevvevveiiiiieeeens
Y AT JWL1840DVR-257 .... Wire, Main Switch to Overload (NOt ShOWN).........cc. wevevveeiiiiiiiieeece e,
58 i, JWL1840DVR-258.... Wire, Overload to Fuse (NOt SNOWN) ......c.uviiiiiiiiiiit e
59 ., JWL1840DVR-259 .... Wire, Fuse to DVR controller (Not ShOWN) ..........ccc. vevieeiiiiiiiieenee e,

35



14.5.1 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Bed and Stand Assembly — Exploded View

36



14.5.2 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Bed and Stand Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1. JET-113...iiieiees JET Nameplate........occcvvveeeiieiiiiieecce e 113x47mm..........
2 i JWL1440-202............ BOO . s
C IR JWL1440-203............ S (1 o USRI
o, 6294742E........cccuu.... TOOI RESE ..o 14" e
5, JWL1440-205............ TOOI RESE EXIENSION. ...euiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt e rrveeeaeesssnnareeeeeeaenns
.................. JWL1840EVS-TBA.... Tool Rest Base Assembly (includes #6 thru 13, 33, 34, 35) ................
[ T JWL1440-206............ HANIE ... 38"
T JWL1440-207 ............ Tool Rest LOCK BUSHING Set ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis et
8., JWL1840EVS-308..... TOOI RESE BASE ....ccoiiiiiiiiii ettt rveee e e e e e sarare e e e e
9, JWL1840EVS-309..... TOOI SUPPOIT RO .....eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt btreee e e e sibraeee e
10, JWL1442-128............ ClampP BOlt ... —ee e e e
11 s JWL1442-154............ CIAMP e bbb
12 e, TS-0650081 .............. Hex Nylon LOCK NUL.........ccvvveeeeiiiiiiice e 3/47-10 ...
13 e JWL1B40EVS-313..... C-RiNG.....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiie it S-18 .,
14 .. 708331 ..., Live Center Assembly (includes #15 thru 18).......... cccccvvevveeeiiiiiiinnnnnn.
15 . JML-52A......ccccvvreen. Center Point for LIVE CENLET ......uvvieii i cciiies ceeeeseiiiiee e e e e
16 ... IML-52 .o Live Center HEad..........evviiiieeiiee e e
17 o, BB-6002ZZ................ Ball BEAING ....vvvveeeeiiiiiiiiiee e 6002ZZ ...............
18 . JML-54 ..o, Live Center SNaft.........c.ooiiiiiiii e e
.................. JWL1840EVS-TA...... Tailstock Assembly (includes #19 thru 30, 38, 39) .. .....cooovcviviireeeeennn.
19 e JWL1640EVS-319..... QUIlL...coiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e MT2..iiiiiciieee
20 ... JWL1G640EVS-320..... LEAU SCIrEW.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e ettt e e e e e s sstbtre e e e e e e s ss bbreeeaaeesssnnsraneeaaeens
21 i JWL1440-221............ TAIISTOCK RO ..ot e
22 i JWL1221VS-227 ....... KB Y e —eeeea e e aee e
23 i JWL1640EVS-323..... Socket Head Button SCrew..........ccocvvevveeeiiveenneennn #10-32x5/8".........
24 ... JWL1015-137............ Tailstock LOCKk Handle.............ccuvvvierieeiiiiiiiiiecce e iieevee e eesviee e
25 i, JWL1840EVS-325..... TAIIStOCK CaSHNG ...oovvvviiiiiie ittt cireee e e e e s sibrreee e e
26 ... JWL1440-226............ HaNAWREEL...... .o e e
27 i JWL1442-211............ HANAIE ... s et
28 .. TS-0267041 .............. SEESCIEW wvvviiieei ittt e e e 1/4"-20x 3/8” .......
29 i JWL1440-229............ C-RiNG.ciiiiiii e S-12
110 B JWL1440-230............ 2T ] | S SURR P
3l LMO000214 ................. ID Label, JWL-1840EVS.......cccoiiiiiiiiieniiie et et
.................. LM000234 ................. ID Label, IWL-1840DVR .......ccccoiiiriirieeeeeeiiiiiieieeees ciiiireeeeeesssnnaneeeeens
32 i, JWL1221VS-211....... Warning Label .......oooiiiiiiii e e
33 TS-0570031 .............. HEX NUL. .. 38"
34 TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 1/47-20x1/4" ........
35 i, JWL1442-228............ (O = {1 o TR URRPR S-25 .,
36 . JWL1440-206............ HANAIE ... e e
38 . JWL1442-154............ (01 =1 3 11 o TP PPSURRE
39 i TS-0650081 .............. HexX NylIon LOCK NUL........c.coiiieiiiiiieeeeee e 3/47-10 ..o
.................. 6295902 .................... Live Center Assembly (includes index #40 thru #43) .........c.cccceeeevnneee.
40 .............. 6295905.......ccovveeennns LiVE CeNEEI CONE...ciiiiiiiii ittt reee e s e e
41 .............. 6295904 ........oeveeeene Y =T o1 (=] S N o TSRS
42 6295903 ......cvveeeeeenne Live Center BOAY ......ooooiiiiiiiiee et i
43 ... 6295906 ........cccvveennns LiVe CeNter ROG......ccooiiiii ittt e e e e
47 oo TS-0209031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW ......cccvveeveeeviiiciiiieeeieeesiiinns 3/8"-16x3/4" ........
48 ... TS-0680042 .............. Flat Washer ... 38"
49 .. JWL1640EVS-349..... TOOI SNEIT......oeiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e a e
50 ., JWLLBA0EVS-350..... LEO . .eiiiiiiiiitie ittt ettt beeaabe e e sbeeesabeenne e
51 .. TS-0208071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........cceeeeeviivviiieeeeeeesinnne 5/16"-18x1-1/4"
52 i TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WAShET......cueiiiiiiiiiiiicei e 5/16".....ccooiiinnnnn
L3 T TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ... 5/16"......cccccirnenn.
54 i JWL1642-206............ Adjustable FOOL..........cocoviiiieniici e 38"
55 TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. .o 38",
56 .cccciiinnn JWL1B40EVS-356..... RISEI BIOCK........eiiiiiiiiiiiiiceie e ettt
57 i, TS-0060061 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeiiiiiiiieeee e e 3/8"-16x1-1/4"

58 . TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WAShET......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 38"
59 .. TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 38" i,



14.6.1 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Exploded View

14.6.2 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. 719401 ...................... 20" Extension Bed w/ Post (includes #1 thru 6)....... ...ccecccvvvveeeeeiiiiiiiiiennnen 1
1o JWL1440-301............ EXteNsion Bed ........ccccoeiiiiiiieiiie e 207 1
2 i, TS-0209071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........cceeeeeviiiiviieeeeeeesiiene 3/8"-16x1-1/2" ............... 4
3 TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WAShET......cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 3/8" 4
v R TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 318 e 4
5 3520B-310.......ccceeee.. EXIENSION POST.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiee et eeee e 1
L I 6294763 .....cvvveeeee [0 Tod ¢ ao =T Lo | = SRR PRSRN 1

38



14.7.1 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Guard Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Exploded View

0

PN

14.7.2 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Guard Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. 719002...................... Lathe Guard Assembly (includes #L thru 3) .......ccccv vvieiviiiiiiieeee e
1o JWL1642-179............ L0 = o SO ORUR 1
2 e JWL1642-187............ COMIAT e e 2
I TS-0270011 .............. SEESCIEW .vveieeeeciiiiiee ettt 5/16"-18 x /4" .............. 2
14.8.1 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Comparator Kit (OPTIONAL)-Exploded View
=0
|
)
T wg W\/C@
| %f>>
W
EQ§§ f
AN
N (2]
S
14.8.2 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Comparator Kit (OPTIONAL) — Parts List
Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. 719601 .............cc....... Spindle Comparator Kit (FL thru 7) .....ccevveeiiieiiiiiis e
1. 3520B-151................. Comparator REAI CENEET .....ccie e e 1
2 e 3520B-275................. ComPAarator SPUE CENTET ... e 1
3 JWL1840EVS-403..... COMPArator BraCKel.........cccceiiiiiuiiiiiiie ettt e e tvveeeee e s s ssiieaeeeee e s s snnreneees 1
4o 6350031 ....cccvvennnnne HANIE ..o 3/8 1
5, TS-0208071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........ceeeeeeeiiiviiieeeeeeeiiiene 5/16"-18x1-1/4"............. 2
RPN TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WAShET......ccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 5/16". ..o 2
T, TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ..o B5/16".cccc i 2

39



	18”x 40” Woodturning Lathe
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 About this manual
	3.0 Table of contents
	4.0 Specifications
	5.0 Setup and assembly
	5.1 Shipping contents
	5.2 Tools required for assembly
	5.3 Unpacking and cleanup
	5.4 Installing leg set and riser blocks
	5.4.1 Hoist lifting method
	5.4.2 Manual lifting method

	5.5 Tool shelf
	5.6 Guard (optional accessory)
	5.7 Bed extension (optional accessory)
	5.8 Spindle comparator (optional accessory)

	6.0 Electrical connections
	6.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	6.2 Extension cords

	7.0 Adjustments
	7.1 Headstock movement
	7.1.1 Sliding
	7.1.2 Rotation

	7.2 Tailstock movement
	7.3 Removing items from bed
	7.4 Cam tightness
	7.5 Tool rest
	7.6 Tool rest extension
	7.7 Locking handles
	7.8 Spindle indexing
	7.9 Spur center: Installing/removing
	7.10 Live center: Installing/removing
	7.11 Live center and cone
	7.12 Spindle lock
	7.13 Face plate: Installing/removing
	7.14 Checking center alignment
	7.15 Speed Range Adjustment (JWL-1840EVS only)

	8.0 Operating controls
	8.1 AC Inverter (JWL-1840EVS only)
	8.2 DVR (JWL-1840DVR only)
	8.2.2 Education mode features

	9.0 Operation
	9.1 Inspection
	9.2 Turning Tools
	9.3 Spindle Turning
	9.4 Stock Selection
	9.5 Cutting Techniques
	9.5.1 Roughing Out
	9.5.2 Beads
	9.5.3 Coves
	9.5.4 "V" Cuts
	9.5.5 Parting Off
	9.5.6 Sanding and Finishing

	9.6 Face Plate and Bowl Turning
	9.6.1 Mounting Stock
	9.6.2 Faceplate or Chuck?
	9.6.3 Wood Selection
	9.6.4 Checks and Cracks
	9.6.5 Distortion
	9.6.6 Tools for Bowl Turning

	9.7 Bowl Turning Techniques
	9.7.1 To Shape Outside of Bowl
	9.7.2 To Shape Interior of Bowl
	9.7.3 Sanding and Finishing


	10.0 User-maintenance
	10.1 General procedures
	10.2 Pulley and belt alignment
	10.3 Pulley and belt replacement

	11.0 Troubleshooting JWL-1840EVS/DVR Lathes
	11.1 Electrical and mechanical
	11.2 DRO messages and fault codes (JWL-1840DVR only)
	11.3 Motor load display (JWL-1840DVR only)

	12.0 Recommended Lathe Speeds
	13.0 Optional accessories
	14.0 Replacement Parts
	14.1.1 JWL-1840EVS Headstock Assembly – Exploded View
	14.1.2 JWL-1840EVS Headstock Assembly – Parts List
	14.2.1 JWL-1840DVR Headstock Assembly – Exploded View
	14.2.2 JWL-1840DVR Headstock Assembly – Parts List
	14.3.1 JWL-1840EVS Controller Assembly – Exploded View
	14.3.2 JWL-1840EVS Controller Assembly – Parts List
	14.4.1 JWL-1840DVR Controller Assembly – Exploded View
	14.4.2 JWL-1840DVR Controller Assembly – Parts List
	14.5.1 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Bed and Stand Assembly – Exploded View
	14.5.2 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Bed and Stand Assembly – Parts List
	14.6.1 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) – Exploded View
	14.6.2 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) – Parts List
	14.7.1 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Guard Assembly (OPTIONAL) – Exploded View
	14.7.2 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Guard Assembly (OPTIONAL) – Parts List
	14.8.1 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Comparator Kit (OPTIONAL)–Exploded View
	14.8.2 JWL-1840EVS/DVR Comparator Kit (OPTIONAL) – Parts List

	15.0 Electrical connections
	15.1 Schematic for JWL-1840EVS only
	15.2 Schematic for JWL-1840DVR only

	16.0 Warranty and Service



